### TRUSTEE'S DEED

# UNOSFFFICIAL STICE COPY

This indenture made this 5th day of July, 2018 between CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, a corporation of Illinois, as Successor Trustee, under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust, duly recorded and delivered to said company in pursuance of a trust agreement dated the 4th day of April, 1994 and known as Trust Number 118125-00 party of the first part, and

THOMAS M. TULLY, AS TRUSTEE OF THE MAYO TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 15, 1991 party of the second part,

whose address is: 33 N. Dearborn Street, Suite 2450 Chicago, Illinois 60602



Doc# 1905322073 Fee \$44,00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAUIT FEE: \$2.00

EDWARD M. MOODY

SOOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 02/22/2019 03:35 PM PG: 1 OF 4

WITNESSETH, That said party of the first par', In consideration of the sum of TEN and no/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE considerations in hand paid, does hereby CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM unto said party of the second part, the following described real escrite, situated in Cook County, Illinois, to wit:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

Property Address: 2800 N. Lake Shore Drive, Unit 1116, Chicago, Illinois 60657

Permanent Tax Number: 14-28-207-004-1150

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said party of the second part, and to the proper use, benefit and behoove forever of said party of the second part.

This deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the terms of said deed or deeds in trust delivered to said trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made subject to the lien of every trust deed or mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county given to secure the payment of money, and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Assistant Vice President, the day and year first above written.

CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY

as Trustee as Aforesaid

w. Vatalie XD

Natalie Foster- Trust Officer / Assistant Vice President

AGO, ILL

State of Illinois County of Cook

SS.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Cublic in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that the above named Assistant Vice President of CH'CAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Assistant Vice President appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he/she signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Company; and the said Assistant Vice President then and there caused the corporate seal of said Company to be affixed to said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of the Company;

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 5th day o July. 2018.

Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 07/01/2021

This instrument was prepared by: CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY 10 S. LaSalle Stree(

Suite 2750 Chicago, IL 60603

AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE MAIL TO:

NAME: HERIRUD, GENIN & BRUGGETIAN, ATD

ADDRESS: 135 S. LASALLE ST. STE 2140

CITY STATE ZIP: CHICAGO, IL LIOLO3

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO

NAME THOMAS M. TULLU TRUSTEE

ADDRESS: 43 N. DEARBORN, STE 2450

CITY STATE ZIP: CHICAGO, IL 60601

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX		22-Feb-2019
	CHICAGO:	3,000.00
	CTA:	1,200.00
	TOTAL:	4,200.00 *
		0.000.040.250

14-28-207-004-1150 | 20190201606763 | 0-868-648-352

\* Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX			22-Feb-2019
	ST. IV.	COUNTY:	200.00
		ILLINOIS:	400.00
	-	TOTAL:	600.00
4420 207 004	1150   2	0190201606763	0-215-090-592

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

1905322073 Page: 3 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

UNIT NUMBER 1116, IN 2800 LAKE SHORE DRIVE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS PARCEL):

THE SOUTH 50 FEET (EXCEPT THE WEST 400 FEET THEREOF) OF LOT 6 AND LOT 7 (EXCEPT THE WEST 400 FEET THEREOF), IN THE ASSESSORS' DIVISION OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION BY THE CITY OF CHICAGO OF THE EAST FRICTIONAL 1/2 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, SAID PREMISES BEIN: OTHERWISE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT 16 THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 7, 400 FEET EAST OF THE WEST LINE THEREOF (SAID WEST LINE BEING COINCIDENT WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE NORTH EAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 28 AFORESAID) THENCE NORTH PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 7 AND 6 AFORESAID 199.3 FEET; THENCE EAST PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 7 TO THE DIVIDING OR BOUNDARY LINE ETTWEEN THE LANDS OF LINCOLN PARK COMMISSIONERS AND THE LANDS OF SHORE OWNERS AS ESTABLISHED BY DECREE-FOF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOP COUNTY OF ILLINOIS, ENTERED OCTOBER 31, 1904 IN CASE NUMBER 256386 ENTITLED "AUGUSTA LEHMANN AND OTHERS AGAINST LINCOLN PARK COMMISSIONERS" RUNNING THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID BOUNDARY LINE TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 7 AND RUNNING THENCE WEST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED TO DECLARATION OF CONJUNIUM OWNERSHIP AND OF EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, COVENANTS AND BY-LAWS FOR 2800 LAKE SHORE DRIVE CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION MADE BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 2, 1978 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 45204, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT LR 3096368; TOGETHER WITH AN UNDIVIDED 0.2201 PER CENT INTEREST IN THE PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM THE PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL OF THE WHITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

1905322073 Page: 4 of 4

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or grantor's agent affirms that, to the best of the knowledge of the grantor or grantor's agent, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: December 11, 2018

Grantor or Grantor's Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said grantor or agent on December 11, 2018.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL STEVEN WAGNER Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires 1/28/2020

The grantee or the grantee's agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the lays of the State of Illinois.

Dated: December 11, 2018

Grantee or Grantee's Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said grantee or agent on <u>December 11</u>, 2018.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL STEVEN WAGNEH Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires 1/28/2020

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class A misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, IL if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the III. Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]